

Æ

W.P.(Crl.)No. 50 OF 2003  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 5

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 50/2003

KARTICK BISWAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S. Malik, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Dhaka, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondents are granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. List after four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master