

W.P.(Crl.)No. 50 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 6

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Crl.) No. 50/2003

KARTICK BISWAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S.Malik, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.P. Dhaka, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Deswal, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rule Nisi.

To be heard along with W.P.(Crl.) No.45 of 1998.

We grant liberty to the petitioner to move an application for being released on bail.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master