

<
W.P.(Crl.)No. 45 OF 1998
ITEM NO. 101 (P.H.)COURT NO.08 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL) No. 45/1998

MD. Munna
...
PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & Ors.
...
RESPONDENT (S)

(With Office Report)
(With W.P.(CRL) No. 50/2003) (With Office Report)

Date :07
04/2004
This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S. Malik,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Dashrtha,Mr.R.P.Dhaka & Mr. C.S. Ashri,Advs.
Mrs. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. P.Parmeshwaran,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Avijeet Bhattacharjee, the learned counsel for the State resumed his arguments at 11.25 a. m. and concluded at 11.45 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. B.S. Malik, the learned senior counsel replied till 2.10 P.M.
Arguments completed.
Judgment reserved.

(Y.P.Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

