

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 45 OF 1998

MD. MUNNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P(CRL.) NO. 50 of 2003

( HEARD BY HON'BLE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN AND B.N. SRIKRISHNA,JJ)

Date: 16/09/2005 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Balik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.G. Balakrishnan sitting in Court No.4

pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.G.

Balakrishnan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna.

The writ petitions are dismissed.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

